

Dear Friend of Rotary,

The Lake Jackson After 5 Rotary Foundation is excited to announce our 6<sup>th</sup> Annual Crawfish Boil on April 6, 2024! We would like to ask for your support and include your business as an official corporate sponsor. Our annual Crawfish Boil raises money to enable Lake Jackson After 5 Rotary to continue to make a difference in the Brazosport area.

Rotary Club of Lake Jackson After 5 members live and/or work in the Brazosport area and are invested in positively impacting our community. In the past, we have donated through partnerships locally including but not limited to Harvest for the Hungry, Disaster Aid USA, Brazoria County Dream Center, Military Moms and Wives of Brazoria County, Brazoswood FFA, BISD Education Foundation, SPCA of Brazoria County, True to Life Ministries, and Habitat for Humanity. In addition to our ongoing support to our local community, we join together with over 1.2 million other Rotarians to advance Rotary's mission of "Service Above Self" through programs to promote peace, end disease, and provide clean water, healthcare, nutrition, and education to communities around the world. If you want even more information about Rotary International, the Lake Jackson After 5 Club, or are interested in membership please scan the QR link below which will direct you to our website.

Please consider joining us as a sponsor at one of the levels on the attached sheet and enable us to continue our participation in service projects throughout the community. Join us on April 6<sup>th</sup> from 5 PM to 10 PM at the South Parking Place Pavilion in downtown Lake Jackson as we host a fun-filled crawfish boil with live entertainment, beverages for purchase, raffles, and a live auction.

Please mail your contribution to the address at the bottom of the page or a club member will be happy to receive the donation. All donations go to Lake Jackson After 5 Rotary Foundation, a 501(c)(3) charitable organization. If you have any questions please contact:

Dr. Robert Haws, Fundraiser Chairman Email: idrvslj@swbell.net Phone: (979) 236-8499

Thank you and see you on April 6th!

Respectfully Yours,

Cody Armstrong Rotary Club of Lake Jackson After 5 President 2023-2024





## 6<sup>th</sup> ANNUAL CRAWFISH BOIL

April 6, 2024

## **SPONSORSHIP LEVELS**

Diamond \$10,000+ Reserved seating, Logo on sponsor banner, Lake Jackson After 5 Rotary Club website & printed materials, 10 crawfish tickets

Platinum - \$6,000 Reserved seating, Logo on sponsor banner, Lake Jackson After 5 Rotary Club website & printed materials, 8 crawfish tickets

Gold - \$3,000 Reserved seating, Logo on sponsor banner, Lake Jackson After 5 Rotary Club website & printed materials, 6 crawfish tickets

Silver - \$1,500 Logo on sponsor banner, Lake Jackson After 5 Rotary Club website & printed materials, 4 crawfish tickets

Bronze - \$750 Listing on sponsor banner & Lake Jackson After 5 Rotary Club website & printed materials, 2 crawfish tickets

**Benefactor - \$250** Listing on Lake Jackson After 5 Rotary Club website & printed materials, 2 crawfish tickets

Sponsorship Level	
Address	
Primary Contact	
Email	
Method of Payment:	
Mail Check C	redit Card
Signature	Date
Please make checks payable to	Lake Jackson After 5 Rotary Foundation